DAC Cross Country Boys Varsity
Final Team Results
October 04, 2008


Results by T&H Timing (219)-462-8605 



	Class - Boys

	Team - Chesterton
	Finish Position - 1

	Team Score (places): 39
	Team Score (times): 1:26:01.9
	Ave Time:17:12.3

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	8
	David Osborn 
	 
	1 
	1
	16:20.0
	16:20.0
	0:00.0

	2
	4
	Shane Kenney 
	 
	6 
	7
	17:16.1
	33:36.1
	0:56.1

	3
	3
	Thomas Halpin 
	 
	9 
	16
	17:23.5
	50:59.6
	1:03.5

	4
	10
	Jon Rogers 
	 
	11 
	27
	17:29.5
	1:08:29.1
	1:09.5

	5
	12
	Ian Smith 
	 
	12 
	39
	17:32.8
	1:26:01.9
	1:12.8

	6
	2
	Ryan Cutter 
	 
	18 
	57
	17:47.8
	1:43:49.7
	1:27.8

	7
	7
	Manny Orlich 
	 
	32 
	89
	18:26.0
	2:02:15.7
	2:06.0

	 

	Team - Valparaiso
	Finish Position - 2

	Team Score (places): 53
	Team Score (times): 1:27:16.6
	Ave Time:17:27.3

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	178
	Kevin Costalunga 
	 
	4 
	4
	17:01.6
	17:01.6
	0:00.0

	2
	200
	Ahmad Jaljobeh 
	 
	8 
	12
	17:22.1
	34:23.7
	0:20.5

	3
	181
	Brendan Pope 
	 
	10 
	22
	17:29.3
	51:53.0
	0:27.7

	4
	177
	Matt Burgess 
	 
	14 
	36
	17:38.9
	1:09:31.9
	0:37.3

	5
	206
	Sam Philips 
	 
	17 
	53
	17:44.7
	1:27:16.6
	0:43.1

	6
	184
	James Elia 
	 
	20 
	73
	17:51.4
	1:45:08.0
	0:49.8

	7
	180
	Matt Murga 
	 
	22 
	95
	17:52.5
	2:03:00.5
	0:50.9

	 

	Team - LaPorte
	Finish Position - 3

	Team Score (places): 71
	Team Score (times): 1:27:44.7
	Ave Time:17:32.9

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	96
	Matthew Miller 
	 
	2 
	2
	16:40.7
	16:40.7
	0:00.0

	2
	94
	Mitch Hubner 
	 
	5 
	7
	17:14.1
	33:54.8
	0:33.4

	3
	97
	Corbin Slater 
	 
	16 
	23
	17:42.9
	51:37.7
	1:02.2

	4
	93
	Josh Hojnacki 
	 
	21 
	44
	17:51.5
	1:09:29.2
	1:10.8

	5
	95
	Justin Miller 
	 
	27 
	71
	18:15.5
	1:27:44.7
	1:34.8

	6
	92
	Morgan Dearing 
	 
	30 
	101
	18:20.3
	1:46:05.0
	1:39.6

	7
	91
	Austin Alcorn 
	 
	41 
	142
	18:55.4
	2:05:00.4
	2:14.7

	 

	Team - Lake Central
	Finish Position - 4

	Team Score (places): 108
	Team Score (times): 1:29:41.6
	Ave Time:17:56.3

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	70
	Kevin Horecky 
	 
	13 
	13
	17:35.5
	17:35.5
	0:00.0

	2
	71
	Chris Jelewski 
	 
	19 
	32
	17:49.6
	35:25.1
	0:14.1

	3
	78
	Jake Ponton 
	 
	23 
	55
	17:55.1
	53:20.2
	0:19.6

	4
	64
	Efrain Flores 
	 
	25 
	80
	18:02.9
	1:11:23.1
	0:27.4

	5
	68
	Eric Hickok 
	 
	28 
	108
	18:18.5
	1:29:41.6
	0:43.0

	6
	85
	Jeff Trembacki 
	 
	35 
	143
	18:35.7
	1:48:17.3
	1:00.2

	7
	77
	Erik Plesha 
	 
	38 
	181
	18:42.1
	2:06:59.4
	1:06.6

	 

	Team - Michigan City
	Finish Position - 5

	Team Score (places): 135
	Team Score (times): 1:31:01.9
	Ave Time:18:12.3

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	131
	Phil Strader 
	 
	7 
	7
	17:18.8
	17:18.8
	0:00.0

	2
	122
	Evan Doperalski 
	 
	26 
	33
	18:08.3
	35:27.1
	0:49.5

	3
	119
	Ryan Byers 
	 
	29 
	62
	18:19.0
	53:46.1
	1:00.2

	4
	124
	Wesley Higdon 
	 
	33 
	95
	18:32.1
	1:12:18.2
	1:13.3

	5
	130
	Garrett Payne 
	 
	40 
	135
	18:43.7
	1:31:01.9
	1:24.9

	6
	121
	David Dailey 
	 
	47 
	182
	19:37.3
	1:50:39.2
	2:18.5

	7
	128
	Nick Neulleb 
	 
	52 
	234
	20:14.1
	2:10:53.3
	2:55.3

	 

	Team - Crown Point
	Finish Position - 6

	Team Score (places): 142
	Team Score (times): 1:31:33.9
	Ave Time:18:18.7

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	52
	Brian Witt 
	 
	3 
	3
	16:52.1
	16:52.1
	0:00.0

	2
	47
	Colin Likas 
	 
	24 
	27
	17:58.9
	34:51.0
	1:06.8

	3
	42
	Kyle Davis 
	 
	34 
	61
	18:34.8
	53:25.8
	1:42.7

	4
	49
	Ryan Santelik 
	 
	36 
	97
	18:39.0
	1:12:04.8
	1:46.9

	5
	51
	Jake White 
	 
	45 
	142
	19:29.1
	1:31:33.9
	2:37.0

	6
	41
	Eric Banser 
	 
	46 
	188
	19:34.5
	1:51:08.4
	2:42.4

	7
	46
	Ian Jansson 
	 
	48 
	236
	19:38.0
	2:10:46.4
	2:45.9

	 

	Team - Portage
	Finish Position - 7

	Team Score (places): 168
	Team Score (times): 1:32:58.4
	Ave Time:18:35.6

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	152
	Robert Blackwell 
	 
	15 
	15
	17:41.7
	17:41.7
	0:00.0

	2
	154
	Jacob Sullivan 
	 
	31 
	46
	18:21.3
	36:03.0
	0:39.6

	3
	156
	Tyler Swets 
	 
	37 
	83
	18:40.1
	54:43.1
	0:58.4

	4
	153
	Brandon Coppinger 
	 
	42 
	125
	19:01.3
	1:13:44.4
	1:19.6

	5
	155
	Ross Falk 
	 
	43 
	168
	19:14.0
	1:32:58.4
	1:32.3

	6
	157
	Alex Young 
	 
	44 
	212
	19:26.2
	1:52:24.6
	1:44.5

	7
	158
	Josh Sullivan 
	 
	54 
	266
	20:44.4
	2:13:09.0
	3:02.7

	 

	Team - Merrillville
	Finish Position - 8

	Team Score (places): 242
	Team Score (times): 1:39:30.7
	Ave Time:19:54.1

	 
	Bib No
	Name
	 
	O'All Place
	Cum Place
	Time
	Cum Time
	Time Back

	1
	139
	Jacob Caddick 
	 
	39 
	39
	18:43.0
	18:43.0
	0:00.0

	2
	138
	Kevin Caruana 
	 
	49 
	88
	19:55.4
	38:38.4
	1:12.4

	3
	145
	Milton Davis 
	 
	50 
	138
	20:05.0
	58:43.4
	1:22.0

	4
	137
	Frankie Dusik 
	 
	51 
	189
	20:06.1
	1:18:49.5
	1:23.1

	5
	136
	Adam Serwacki 
	 
	53 
	242
	20:41.2
	1:39:30.7
	1:58.2


